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~------~--------'JOte 
OUACHI-TALK 
Mardi 13, 1992 o/oC. 14, fJ./9.22 

A Publication of the Office of the Dean of Students 
Ouachita Baptist University 

"Ouachita Women of the Year" 
honored by 

AWS Tea 

Bennie Sue Anthony 
•Native Arkansan (born in Amity) 
• Resident of Murfreesboro, AR 
•Member of First Baptist Church 

of Murfreesboro, AR 
•One daughter, Anita Davis of 

Little Rock 
•Two granddaughters, Betsy and 

Hannah Davis 
•Member of The Committe of 100 

(supports preservation of 
Mt.View, AR and native 
Ozark culture) 

Cathy Bolton 
•Native Arkansan 
• Resident of Dallas, TX 
•Graduate of OBU, Elementary 

Education 
•Member of First Baptist Church 

of Dallas, TX 
•Two daughters, Beth and Ann, 

and a son, Robert 
•Served on the Executive Board 

of the Bent Tree Literary Club 
as Program Chairman 



.Job Opoortunjty 
•PST, a marketing firm for MCI, has several outside sales represenative positi 
available. Can earn up to $10.00-20.00 per hour on salary or commission basis. _ 
sales experience required. There is a two day training class. If interested, cont 
Jim Whitten or Michelle Durbin at 1-800-926-8551. 

Education Majors 
•There will be a Make & Take Workshop for education majors on March 14 fro-
9:00a.m.- 12:00 noon in McClellan 314. The workshop is sponsored by Kappa De 
Pi. Register with Pam Arrington by Friday at 3:00 p.m. There is a $1 0. 
registration fee. 

Exchanee Proeram 
•All students and faculty are invited to a meeting on March 19 at 4:00 p.m. 
McClellan 100. The three students fro m Ouachita who where British excha.::_ 
students for Fall '91 will give feedback about their trip. 

• t])ai{y WordS • 

Marcli 16 

Marcli 17 

Marcli 18 

Marcli 19 

Marcli20 

• anose 
• • trenu 

• tre 

BSUS 

Be Stron~: 

"Finally, be strong in the Lord and 
His mighty power. Put on the 
armor of God so that you can take y 
stand against the devil's schemes." 

Ephesians 6:10-



Birthdates and names have 
been removed for privacy 
reasons.



/ ~ 

----....j~Campus Ca{endar ;~-----....... 
' / 

FRIDAY, MARCH 13 
11:00 a.m. 
12:00 p.m. 
2:00p.m. 
6:30p.m. 
10:00 p.m. 

SATURDAY,MARCH14 
9:00a.m. 
1:00 p.m. 
1:00 p.m. 
2:45p.m. 
3:00p.m. 

MONDAY,MARCH16 
3:00p.m. 
6:00p.m. 
6:00p.m. 
7:00p.m . 
7:00p.m. 
7:30p.m. 
9:00p.m. 
8:00p.m. 
8:30p.m. 

TUESDAY, MARCH 17 
3:00p.m. 
4:00p.m. 
6:00p.m. 
6:00p.m. 
6:30p.m. 
8:00p.m. 

WEDNESDAY, MARCH 18 
12:00 p.m. 
1:00 p.m. 
8:00p.m. 
8:00p.m. 

THURSDAY,MARCH19 
3:00p.m. 
4:00p.m. 
6:00p.m. 
6:00p.m. 
6:00p.m . 
6:00p.m. 
7:30p.m. 
9:00p.m. 

Junior Voice/Sophomore Piano Recital 
Blue Key 
Baseball vs Delta State Univ 
Guidance Counselors 
Lakeshore Heights Lock-In 
NAIA Swim National Championship 

Trio Program 
Baseball vs Harding 
Men's Tennis vs SW Missouri 
OBU Track Invi tational 
Women's Tennis vs Univ of Ozarks 
NAIA Swim National Championship 

Tennis vs Henderson 
Social Club Meetings 
Math Tutoring 
CMF 
OBU Women's Club 
Concert Band 
BSU Spring Break Miss ions 
W.l.S.E. 
S.E.L.F. 

Tennis vs AR Tech 
AWS Tea 
AWS Dinner 
Mr. Tiger 
OSF Dinner for 20 
J.CP.& L. 

Faculty Colloquium: Tom Turner 
Baseball vs Southern AR Univ 
J.C.P.& L. 
OBU Pageant Mock Interviews 

Tennis vs UCA 
Pre-AIC Track 
C.A.R.E. 
Math Tutoring 
RA Information 
Writing Tutoring 
Recital: Keri Wood 
FCA 

MFARH 
BW Alumni Rm 
(Here) 
ESC BNQT Rm 
SPEC 

SPEC Wellness 
(There) 
(There) 

(Here) 

(There) 

Lile 123 
BBB Chapel 
FDR 
VT 
FDR 
ESC Recep Rm 
Mitchell Basem 

(Here) 
President's Home 
ESC Recep Rm 
MHA 
ESC Sem 202 
BBB Chapel 

ESC Fac Lge 
(There) 
BBB Chapel 
ESC Fac Lge 

(Here) 
(Here) 
BBB Chapel 
Lile 123 
ESC Sem 201 
Speer Lab 
MFARH 
ESC FL 
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