#### **Ouachita Baptist University**

#### Scholarly Commons @ Ouachita

Ouachi-Talk: A Weekly Newsletter to the **Ouachita Baptist University Family** 

**University Archives** 

3-13-1992

#### March 13, 1992

Office of Student Services

Follow this and additional works at: https://scholarlycommons.obu.edu/ouachitalk



Part of the Higher Education Commons, and the Organizational Communication Commons

#### **Recommended Citation**

Office of Student Services, "March 13, 1992" (1992). Ouachi-Talk: A Weekly Newsletter to the Ouachita Baptist University Family. 376.

https://scholarlycommons.obu.edu/ouachitalk/376

This Book is brought to you for free and open access by the University Archives at Scholarly Commons @ Ouachita. It has been accepted for inclusion in Ouachi-Talk: A Weekly Newsletter to the Ouachita Baptist University Family by an authorized administrator of Scholarly Commons @ Ouachita. For more information, please contact mortensona@obu.edu.



# OUACHI-TALK

March 13, 1992

Vol. 14, No.22

A Publication of the Office of the Dean of Students Ouachita Baptist University

# "Ouachita Women of the Year"



honored by AWS Tea



#### Bennie Sue Anthony

- •Native Arkansan (born in Amity)
- •Resident of Murfreesboro, AR
- Member of First Baptist Church of Murfreesboro, AR
- One daughter, Anita Davis of Little Rock
- •Two granddaughters, Betsy and Hannah Davis
- Member of The Committe of 100 (supports preservation of Mt.View, AR and native Ozark culture)

#### Cathy Bolton

- Native Arkansan
- •Resident of Dallas, TX
- Graduate of OBU, Elementary Education
- Member of First Baptist Church of Dallas, TX
- Two daughters, Beth and Ann, and a son, Robert
- Served on the Executive Board of the Bent Tree Literary Club as Program Chairman

# Announcements

#### Job Opportunity

•PST, a marketing firm for MCI, has several outside sales representaive position available. Can earn up to \$10.00-20.00 per hour on salary or commission basis. No sales experience required. There is a two day training class. If interested, contain Whitten or Michelle Durbin at 1-800-926-8551.

#### **Education Majors**

•There will be a Make & Take Workshop for education majors on March 14 from 9:00 a.m. - 12:00 noon in McClellan 314. The workshop is sponsored by Kappa Del Pi. Register with Pam Arrington by Friday at 3:00 p.m. There is a \$10.00 registration fee.

#### **Exchange Program**

•All students and faculty are invited to a meeting on March 19 at 4:00 p.m. McClellan 100. The three students from Ouachita who where British exchange students for Fall '91 will give feedback about their trip.

# • Daily Words •

#### BSU Scripture Memory Program

March 16	fatuous
March 17	sternutatory
March 18	ariose
March 19	irenic
March 20	ire

### Be Strong

"Finally, be strong in the Lord and His mighty power. Put on the funarmor of God so that you can take you stand against the devil's schemes."

Ephesians 6:10-

# Happy Birthday to ...

Birthdates and names have been removed for privacy reasons.

YOU FASTER THAN A SPEEDING BULLET? . . . MORE OF THE STATE OF THE STAT

Resident Assistants for 1992-93

Information Meeting
Thursday, March 19, 1992
6:00 p.m. in Seminar Room 1
Information packets and applications will be distributed at that time.

# (Campus Calendar)

FRIDA	Y, MARCH 13		
	11:00 a.m.	Junior Voice/Sophomore Piano Recital	MFA RH
	12:00 p.m.	Blue Key	BW Alumni Rm
	2:00 p.m.	Baseball vs Delta State Univ	(Here)
•	6:30 p.m.	Guidance Counselors	ESC BNQT Rm
	10:00 p.m.	Lakeshore Heights Lock-In	SPEC
		NAIA Swim National Championship	
SATU	RDAY, MARCH 14		
	9:00 a.m.	Trio Program	SPEC Wellness Rm
	1:00 p.m.	Baseball vs Harding	(There)
	1:00 p.m.	Men's Tennis vs SW Missouri	(There)
	2:45 p.m.	OBU Track Invitational	, ,
	3:00 p.m.	Women's Tennis vs Univ of Ozarks	(Here)
	over France	NAIA Swim National Championship	(22010)
MOND	AY, MARCH 16		
	3:00 p.m.	Tennis vs Henderson	(There)
	6:00 p.m.	Social Club Meetings	(,
	6:00 p.m.	Math Tutoring	Lile 123
	7:00 p.m.	CMF	BBB Chapel
	7:00 p.m.	OBU Women's Club	FDR
	7:30 p.m.	Concert Band	VT
	9:00 p.m.	BSU Spring Break Missions	FDR
	8:00 p.m.	W.I.S.E.	ESC Recep Rm
	8:30 p.m.	S.E.L.F.	Mitchell Basement
TUESI	DAY, MARCH 17		
	3:00 p.m.	Tennis vs AR Tech	(Here)
	4:00 p.m.	AWS Tea	President's Home
	6:00 p.m.	AWS Dinner	ESC Recep Rm
	6:00 p.m.	Mr. Tiger	МНА
	6:30 p.m.	OSF Dinner for 20	ESC Sem 202
	8:00 p.m.	J.CP.& L.	BBB Chapel
WEDN	ESDAY, MARCH 18		
	12:00 p.m.	Faculty Colloquium: Tom Turner	ESC Fac Lge
	1:00 p.m.	Baseball vs Southern AR Univ	(There)
	8:00 p.m.	J.C.P.& L.	BBB Chapel
	8:00 p.m.	OBU Pageant Mock Interviews	ESC Fac Lge
THUR	SDAY, MARCH 19		
	3:00 p.m.	Tennis vs UCA	(Here)
	4:00 p.m.	Pre-AIC Track	(Here)
	6:00 p.m.	C.A.R.E.	BBB Chapel
	6:00 p.m.	Math Tutoring	Lile 123
	6:00 p.m.	RA Information	ESC Sem 201
	6:00 p.m.	Writing Tutoring	Speer Lab
	7:30 p.m.	Recital: Keri Wood	MFA RH
	0.00 n m	ECA	ESC EI

9:00 p.m.

**FCA** 

ESC FL